Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document. (2023 - 9817b) © 2024 IMI Adaptas09/24
01
File code: LS_DS_HP-Series_en/09/24
Life
Science
IMI Adaptas
This range of precision high voltage modules has outputs that provide a low ripple, high stability source of high voltage for photomultiplier tubes,

field
–	 Positive, negative &
remote reversible versions
–	 UL recognised
Specifications: HP Series
Unipolar Fil Output Output Voltage Output Current Ripple At Full Load Temp-Co ( /°C) Size (mm) Weight (kg)
HP0.5xAA025 10V to 500V 20mA <20mVp-p <25ppm *1) 147 x 98 x 47 0.8
HP001xAA025 10V to 1kV 10mA <20mVp-p <25ppm *1) 147 x 98 x 47 0.8
HP2.5xAA025 10V to 2.5kV 4mA <10mVp-p <25ppm *1) 147 x 98 x 47 0.8
HP005xAA025 10V to 5kV 2mA <20mVp-p <25ppm *1) 147 x 98 x 47 1.0
HP010xAA025 20V to 10kV 1mA <50mVp-p <25ppm *1) 200 x 98 x 47 1.2
HP015xAA025 30V to 15kV 0.66mA <100mVp-p <25ppm *1) 200 x 98 x 47 1.7
HP020xAA020 50V to 20kV 0.4mA <200mVp-p <25ppm *1) 210 x 120 x 55 1.7
HP030xAA020 100V to 30kV 0.25mA <300mVp-p <25ppm *1) 210 x 120 x 55 1.7
Reversible Fil Output Output Voltage Output Current Ripple At Full Load Temp-Co ( /°C) Size (mm) Weight (kg)
HP001RAA025 ±10V to ±1kV 10mA <20mVp-p <25ppm *1) 200 x 98 x 47 1.0
HP2.5RAA025 ±10V to ±2.5kV 4mA <20mVp-p <25ppm *1) 200 x 98 x 47 1.0
HP005RAA025 ±10V to ±5kV 2mA <40mVp-p <25ppm *1) 200 x 98 x 47 1.2
HP010RAA025 ±20V to ±10kV 1mA <50mVp-p <25ppm *1) 155 x 216 x 52 1.5
HP015RAA020 ±30V to ±15kV 0.4mA <150mVp-p <20ppm *1) 240 x 216 x 52 3.6
HP020RAA020 ±50V to ±20kV 0.4mA <200mVp-p <20ppm *1) 240 x 216 x 52 3.6
HP030RAA020 ±100V to ±30kV 0.25mA <300mVp-p <20ppm *1) 240 x 216 x 52 3.6
Note:
*1) <12.5ppm/°C is available by special request
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document. (2023 - 9817b) © 2024 IMI Adaptas02 09/24

Environmental Specification
Temperature, operating: +10°C to +50°C Humidity (RH) <31°C non-condensing: 80% maximum non-condensing
Temperature, storage: –35°C to +85°C Humidity (RH) >30°C non-condensing: Decrease linearly to 50% at 40°C
Altitude, operating: Up to 2,000m Altitude, storage: Up to 18,000m
The unit is to be supplied from a current limited supply providing 24V dc, impulse limited to overvoltage Category I (of IEC60364-4-443).
For use in an environment of pollution degree 2.
Part Number Selection
Series Code: HP
O/P Kv Polarity Options Code Temp-Co/°C Lead Length (m)
0.5 = 500V P= +ve AA= no options 025 -1.0
001= 1kV N= -ve IS = Stack Return Imon 020 -1.5
015=15kV R=Reversible IP = Precision Imon 012 -2.0
PR= Pot & Ref Fitted -2.5
PS= Stack Return Imon + Pot & Ref -3.0
PP= Precision Imon + Pot & Ref
Example HP010RPR025-1.5 =10kV reversible version with Pot & Reference option fitted and 1.5m o/p lead.
Special configurations are available for custom requirements in volume applications.
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document. (2023 - 9817b) © 2024 IMI Adaptas 0309/24
IMI Adaptas Palmer Industrial Park, 9 Second Street, Palmer, MA 01069